

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 3532/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.17901/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P. RURAL ROAD DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13325 of 2013

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and wth prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5923 of 2013

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8065 of 2013

(With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.H.Lohiya, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the caveator-respondent submit that SLP(C) CC Nos. 6740 of 2013, 7196 of 2013, 7120 of 2013, 7857 of 2013 and 6758 of 2013 arising out of the same judgment have been filed on behalf of the petitioner-authority.

-2-

List these SLPs along with SLP(C).... CC Nos. 6740 of 2013, 7196 of 2013, 7120 of 2013, 7857 of 2013 and 6758 of 2013. Learned counsel for the respondent assures the court that for a period of two weeks, the respondent will not precipitate the matter before the High Court.

|(Shashi Sareen)

|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)

| |Court Master